
SERVICE LIST 
(May 12, 2020) 

 
 

TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
P.O. Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place 
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8 
 
Michael De Lellis (LSO#48038U) 
Email: mdelellis@osler.com 
Tel: (416) 862-5997 
 
Shawn Irving (LSO#50035U) 
Email: sirving@osler.com 
Tel: (514) 904-4733 
 
Alexander Hay (LSO#72242T) 
Email: shay@osler.com 
Tel: (416) 862-4252 
Fax: (416) 862-6666 
 
Lawyers for the Applicant 
 

AND TO: Gardiner Roberts LLP 
40 King Street West, Suite 3100 
Toronto, ON M5H 3Y2 
 
S. Michael Citak 
Email: mcitak@grllp.com  
Tel: (416) 865-6706 
 
Tim Duncan  
Email: tduncan@grllp.com 
Tel: (416) 865-6682 
 
Lawyers for the Respondents 
 

AND TO: Sorbara, Schumacher, McCann LLP 
31 Union Street East 
Waterloo, ON N2J 1B8 
 
Greg Murdoch 
Email: gmurdoch@sorbaralaw.com  
Tel: (519) 749-4608 
 
Lawyers for MarshallZehr Group 
 



AND TO: RSM CANADA LIMITED 
11 King Street West, Suite 700, Box 27 
Toronto ON M5H 4C7 
 
Bryan A. Tannenbaum 
Email: bryan.tannenbaum@rsmcanada.com  
Tel.:  (416) 238-5055 
 
Daniel Weisz 
Email: daniel.weisz@rsmcanada.com  
Tel.:  (416) 646-8778 
 
Court-Appointed Receiver and Manager of Penady (Barrie) Ltd. and certain of 
the assets of PRC Barrie Corp. 
 

AND TO: Blaney McMurtry LLP 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5 
 
Eric Golden 
Email: egolden@blaney.com 
Tel: (416) 593-3927 
 
Lawyers for RSM Canada Limited, the Court-Appointed Receiver and Manager 
 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West I, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 
Diane Winters 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
Tel:  (416) 973-3172  
 

 


